
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5275
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
SURVEY OF LAND
Reddy Shri Ponguleti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether office of Surveyor General of India has held a meeting with State Government of Felangana to undertake integrated survey of all lands including agricultural land, forest and water resources; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. Surveyor General of India has held a meeting with State Government of Telangana on 21st July, 2014 to discuss supply of maps for irrigation projects in Telangana. However, during the discussion, SGI explained the Government of India`s initiative of mapping the entire country on 1:10,000 scale which would have covered all lands including agriculture land, forest land and water resources.
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